Black Pearl Venturers
Term 2 Program 2024 (updated 12 Apr 24)

%

Venturer Bob Tiesman 0417 874755 thetiesmanclan@gmail.com
Scouts Marlene Haese (GL) 0408 897 407 gl.anglevale@sa.scouts.com.au Scouts
ALISTRALIA
Week | Day Date Activity Lead / Assist | Challenge Operoo/ Notes
Area Y4 required
1 Tue |30 Apr Stage 3 Bushcraft L - Pattrick PG No
(Dogs) A - Daniel
2 Tue | 7 May Mother’s Day L - Flick Creative / No
(Dogs) A - Daniel Community
Fri | 10 May District Swim Carnival N/A Outdoors Yes Details TBA
Sat | 11 May TrailJam (replaces JOTT) L - Daniel Outdoors Yes L3 Lead. Can cover one or
A- two of SIA trails
Sun | 12 May Mother’s Day
3 Tue | 14 May Camping Stage 3/4 L - Connor PG? No
Theory and Practice A - Phoebe
Sat |18 May West Beach Adventure N/A PG Yes TBC
4 Tue | 21 May Cooking L - Alex Creative No
(Dogs) A-
F 24 May Comedy Capers N/A Community Yes Details TBA
26 May Vertical - Onkaparinga N/A PG Yes See BPV FB post from
Maureen 08 Feb 24
Sat | 25 May First Aid Course PG Yes $ 100.00 My Scout SA
Reg closes 06 May
5 Tue | 28 May Police/Charity/Northern L - Nic Community TBA May be away from hall
Sound System? A- Details TBA
Fri- | 31 May Leadership Course N/A PG Yes $50 My Scout
Sun | -2Jun Reg closes 26 May
Sat- | 1-2 Jun Youth Mental Health N/A PG Yes $120.00 My Scout SA
Sun First Aid Reg closes 26 May
6 Tue |4Jun Photograpghy or L —Pattrick or PG No
(Dogs) Knots Knots L - Connor
Fri- |7-10Jun Camp Env SIA and L- Outdoors Yes Waikerie TBC
Mon Speedway A- Bring gloves
7 Tue | 11Jun Martial Arts L - Ruby PG No Wontolla
A-Alex &
Flick
Fri- | 14-16 Weekend Camp L - Daniel Outdoors Yes At the hall
Sun | Jun A -Phoebe
8 Tue | 18 Jun Kahoot ++?2? L - Ruby Community No
(Dogs) A - Elisabeth
9 Tue | 25Jun Term 3 Planning L- PG No
A -
Sat- | 22-23 Stage 3 OAS Assist Camp L — Nic Outdoors / Yes
Sun | Jun A - Connor & PG?
Daniel
27-29 Flick’s Show N/A N/A No Non — Scout event
Jun Advertising
10 Tue | 2Jul Term Break Up Creative No
(Dogs)
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